
CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION 
 
SUMMARY: Purchase is made in accordance with the Terms and 

Conditions of Lee County Solicitation Number 
CN200224JJB 

  
Solicitation No.:   CN200224JJB 
Project Title:   Miscellaneous Professional Services 
Start Date:  December 6, 2020  
Expiration Date:   December 5, 2025  
Board Date:   December 1, 2020  
Agenda Item:   16 
Term:   One (1) Three (3) year Period  Renewed Twice 
Renewal Options:   Three (3), One (1) year Options 
  
Address Book (E1) No.:  415358 
Awarded Vendor:   AECOM Technical Services, Inc 
Contract No.  8874  
Contact Person:   Janet Everett  
Phone No.:   407-843-6552  
Fax No.:   407-839-1789  
Email Address:   Jan.Everett@aecom.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.: 102185 
Awarded Vendor:   AIM Engineering & Surveying, Inc  
Contract No.  8847 
Contact Person:   Jerron Hull  
Phone No.:   239-284-1922  
Fax No.:   855-731-7971   
Email Address:   jerron@aimengr.com 
 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  464171 
Awarded Vendor:   American Structurepoint, Inc  
Contract No.  8875 
Contact Person:   Willis Conner  
Phone No.:   317-547-5580  
Fax No.:   317-543-0270  
Email Address:   rfpr@structurepoint.com 
 

mailto:Jan.Everett@aecom.com
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Address Book (E1) No.: 150295 
Awarded Vendor:   AtkinsRealis USA Inc. 
Contract No.   8876  
Contact Person:   Charlotte Maddox  
Phone No.:   239-271-3414  
Fax No.:   239-334-7277  
Email Address:    Michael.Ryan@atkinsrealis.com  
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  473469  
Awarded Vendor:   Atwell, LLC fka Waldrop Engineering, P.A  
Contract No.  9444 
Contact Person:   Brent Addison  
Phone No.:   239-405-7777  
Fax No.:   239-405-7899  
Email Address:   brentaddison@atwell-group.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.: 454369  
Awarded Vendor:   Ayres Associates Inc 
Contract No.   8877  
Contact Person:   Subrata Bandy  
Phone No.:   813-978-8688  
Fax No.:   813-978-9369  
Email Address:   bandys@ayresassociates.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  351629 
Awarded Vendor:   Banks Engineering  (Atwell bought) 
Contract No.   8879 
Contact Person:   Brent Addison  
Phone No.:   239-939-5490  
Fax No.:   239-939-2523  
Email Address:  baddison@bankseng.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  125315  
Awarded Vendor:   Barraco and Associates, Inc 
Contract No.   8848  
Contact Person:   Carl Barraco  
Phone No.:   239-461-3170  
Fax No.:  239-461-3169  
Email Address:   carlb@barraco.net 
 

mailto:Michael.Ryan@atkinsrealis.com
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Address Book (E1) No.:  328484  
Awarded Vendor:   Black & Veatch Corporation 
Contract No.   8878  
Contact Person:   Rafael Frias  
Phone No.:   239-703-8294   
Email Address:   MartinME@bv.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  420297 - TERMINATED 1/12/2023  
Awarded Vendor:   Cardno, Inc  
Contact Person:   Douglas Stoker  
Phone No.:   727-431-1550 
Mobile:    813-382-6668  
Email Address:   doug.stoker@cardno.com 
Contact Person:   Daniel Craig  
Phone No.:   239-347-5512  
Email Address:   Daniel.craig@cardno.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  266345  
Awarded Vendor:   Carollo Engineers, Inc  
Contract No.   8850 
Contact Person:   Laura Baumberger  
Phone No.:   941-893-6476   
Email Address:   lbaumberger@carollo.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  102216 
Awarded Vendor:   CDM Smith Inc 
Contract No.   8880   
Contact Person:   Justin Saarinen  
Phone No.:   239-938-9618  
Fax No.:  239-339-6418  
Email Address:   saarinenja@cdmsmith.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  449545 
Awarded Vendor:  Haley Ward, Inc. fka CES, Inc. 
Contract No.   8881   
Contact Person:   Ahmad Kareh  
Phone No.:  239-643-2324  
Email Address:   akareh@haleyward.com 
 
 

mailto:MartinME@bv.com
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Address Book (E1) No.:  173581  
Awarded Vendor:   Coastal Engineering Consultants, Inc  
Contract No.   8882 
Contact Person:   Michael Poff  
Phone No.:  239-643-2324  
Fax No.:   239-643-1143  
Email Address:   mpoff@cecifl.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  464156 
Awarded Vendor:   CW3 Engineering, Inc  
Contract No.   8851 
Contact Person:   Clair Wright  
Phone No.:   239-980-6969   
Email Address:   cwright@cw-3.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  211003 TERMINATED 2/19/2021 
Awarded Vendor:   David Douglas Associates, Inc  
Contact Person:   Daniel Craig  
Phone No.:    239-337-3330  
Fax No.:    239-672-4096  
Email Address:   Daniel.craig@ddai-engineers.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.: 102828 
Awarded Vendor:   DRMP, Inc 
Contract No.  8883  
Contact Person:   Glenn Lusink  
Phone No.:   239-206-5093  
Fax No.:  239-357-7194  
Email Address:   glusink@drmp.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.: 471130 
Awarded Vendor:   Hardesty & Hanover LLC 
Contract No.  9234  
Contact Person:   Steven Nappi  
Phone No.:   941-979-5476  
Fax No.:   813-749-0826  
Email Address:   snappi@hardestyhanover.com 
 
 
 

mailto:mpoff@cecifl.com
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Address Book (E1) No.: 355664 
Awarded Vendor:   HighSpans Engineering, Inc 
Contract No.  8884  
Contact Person:  Michelle Buchholz  
Phone No.:   239-433-3000   
Email Address:   sbuchholz@highspans.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  484689  
Awarded Vendor:   Bowman Gulf Coast LLC dba Hole Montes, a 

Bowman Company  
Contract No.   8854 
Contact Person:   David Schmitt  
Phone No.:   239-985-1200  
Fax No.:   239-985-1259  
Email Address:   davidschmitt@hmeng.com or 

rmulhere@bowman.com  
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  394645  
Awarded Vendor:   Jacobs Engineering Group Inc 
Contract No.   8885  
Contact Person:   David Ashman  
Phone No.:   407-903-5197   
Email Address:   David.Ashman@jacobs.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  102883  
Awarded Vendor:   Johnson Engineering, LLC 
Contract No.   8855 
Contact Person:  Michael Dickey  
Phone No.:   239-334-0046  
Fax No.:   239-334-3661  
Email Address:   mdickey@johnsoneng.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  323034  
Awarded Vendor:   Jones Edmunds & Associates, Inc 
Contract No.   8856  
Contact Person:   Kenneth Vogel  
Phone No.:   352-377-5821  
Fax No.:   352-377-3166  
Email Address:   kvogel@jonesedmunds.com 
 

mailto:sbuchholz@highspans.com
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Address Book (E1) No.: 435435 
Awarded Vendor:   Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc 
Contract No.   8886  
Contact Person:   Kellie Clark  
Phone No.:   239-271-2641   
Email Address:   Kellie.Clark@Kimley-Horn.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.: 102892 
Awarded Vendor:  Kisinger Campo & Associates, Corp 
Contract No.  8887  
Contact Person:   Paul Foley  
Phone No.:   813-871-5331  
Fax No.:   813-871-5135  
Email Address:   pfoley@kcaeng.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  489026 
Awarded Vendor:   LJA Engineering, Inc. fka Agnoli, Barber, and 

Brundage Inc. 
Contract No.   10170  
Contact Person:   Dominick Amico  
Phone No.:   239-597-3111  
Fax No.:   239-566-2203  
Email Address:   damico@lja.com  
 
Address Book (E1) No.: 463434 
Awarded Vendor:   Moffatt & Nichol, Inc 
Contract No.  8857  
Contact Person:   Michael Herrman  
Phone No.:   813-463-4423   
Email Address:   mherrman@moffattnichol.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.: 464166 
Awarded Vendor:   Protean Design Group, Inc 
Contract No.   8858  
Contact Person:   Kimberly Horlander  
Phone No.:  407-246-0044   
Email Address:   khorlander@proteandg.com 
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Address Book (E1) No.:  365714  
Awarded Vendor:   Quattrone & Associates, Inc 
Contract No.  8888  
Contact Person:   Alfred Quattrone  
Phone No.:   239-936-5222  
Fax No.:   239-936-7228  
Email Address:   permits@qainc.net 
 

Address Book (E1) No.:  348701  
Awarded Vendor:  RMA GeoLogic Consultants, Inc 
Contract No.  8859  
Contact Person:   Omar Rodriguez  
Phone No.:   239-415-1818  
Fax No.:   239-415-1919  
Email Address:   orodriguez@rma-geologic.com 
 

Address Book (E1) No.:  451057  
Awarded Vendor:   RMEC, LLC 
Contract No.  8889   
Contact Person:   Ronald Edenfield  
Phone No.:   239-789-1951   
Email Address:   ron@rmec-llc.com 
 

Address Book (E1) No.: 464115 
Awarded Vendor:   Royal Consulting Services, Inc  
Contract No.  8860 
Contact Person:   Brian Roy  
Phone No.:   407-831-3095  
Fax No.:   407-831-5095  
Email Address:   roybl@royalconsulting.com 
 

Address Book (E1) No.: 489418    
Awarded Vendor:   Halff Associates, Inc. dba Singhofen Halff  
  fka Singhofen & Associates, Inc  
Contact Person:   Robert Gaylord  
Phone No.:   407-679-3001  
Email Address:   RBG@saiengineers.com 
   or SAI@saiengineers.com 
Contact Person:   Josh Logan, PE, CFM  
Phone No.:   O: 210.704.1339 

mailto:permits@qainc.net
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                     C: 817.797.7267  
Email Address:   jlogan@halff.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.: 366365 
Awarded Vendor:  Stantec Consulting Services Inc  
Contract No.  8891 
Contact Person:   Chris Brockmeier  
Phone No.:   239-649-4040  
Fax No.:   239-643-5716  
Email Address:   Chris.Brockmeier@stantec.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.: 455967 
Awarded Vendor:   T2 UES, Inc 
Contract No.  8892  
Contact Person:   Scott Urquhart  
Phone No.:   239-277-0722  
Fax No.:   239-277-7179  
Email Address:   scott.urquhart@t2ue.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  361632  
Awarded Vendor:   Tetra Tech, Inc 
Contract No.  8893  
Contact Person:   Danny Nelson  
Phone No.:   239-390-1467  
Fax No.:   239-390-1769  
Email Address:   danny.nelson@tetratech.com 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:  366104  
Awarded Vendor:   Weston & Sampson Engineers, Inc 
Contract No.  8894  
Contact Person:   Joseph Zongolj 
Phone No.:   581-375-2109  
Email Address:   zongolij@wseinc.com 
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Address Book (E1) No.: 409317 
Awarded Vendor:   WSP USA Environment & Infrastructure Inc. fka 

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc  
Contract No.  8862 
Contact Person:   Greg Corning  
Phone No.:   314-920-8359  
Fax No.:   305-826-1799  
Email Address:   greg.corning@wsp.com 
 
 
Notes:  
 
This is a “Master” contract, which is not for any specific project. Work will 
be negotiated, authorized, scheduled, funded, and accounted for by the 
issuance of Supplemental Task Authorizations (STAs), by the requesting 
department, division or other governmental entity. No amount of work is 
guaranteed upon the execution of a Professional Services Agreement. This 
contract does not entitle any firm to exclusive rights to County contracts. 
The County reserves the right to perform any and all available required work 
in-house or by any other means it so desires. The County reserves the right 
to add or delete, at any time, any or all tasks or services associated with this 
agreement. 
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